
T-MOBILE UK
PREMIUM SMS PRICING

Printed: 5/18/2004Features
Billing Type MO, MT
User Coverage PrePaid + PostPaid
8bit Smart Messaging Yes
Message Prices 12p-500p
Dedicated Shortcode

Min. Contract 12 months
Format 8xxx(x)

Shared Shortcode
Min. Contract 3 months
Format 83080 (0.25 GBP) MO

87080 (0.50 GBP) MO
88080 (1.00 GBP) MO
89080 (1.50 GBP) MO
88600 (1.50 GBP) MT

Fixed Fees Frequency
Short Code Setup One time
Short Code (5 digit) Monthly
Short Code (11 digit) Monthly
Shared Short Code Monthly

Outpayments (pence)

Message Price
(inc. VAT)

Message Price
(ex. VAT)

Combined Monthly 
A 0 - 25,000 -1 1.6 1 6.5 22 55 86.2 120 155 187 216 247 277 308
B 25,001 - 100,00 0 2.2 2 7.1 23 56 87.5 121 157 189 219 251 281 312
C 100,001 - 250,000 1 2.8 3 8 24 57 88.8 123 159 192 222 254 285 316
D 250,001 - 500,000 2.1 4.1 5 8.6 25 58 90.1 125 161 194 225 257 288 321
E 500,001 + 2.6 4.7 6 11 27 59 91.3 127 163 197 228 261 292 325

Last Updated: 16-Apr-04
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O2 UK
PREMIUM SMS PRICING

Printed: 5/18/2004

Features
Billing Type MT
User Coverage PrePaid + PostPaid
8bit Smart Messaging Yes
Message Prices 10p-500p
Dedicated Shortcode

Min. Contract 12 months
Format 2xxx(x), 8xxx(x)

Shared Shortcode
Min. Contract 3 months
Format 83080 (0.25 GBP) MT

87080 (0.50 GBP) MT
88080 (1.00 GBP) MT
89080 (1.50 GBP) MT
88600 (1.50 GBP) MT

Fixed Fees Frequency
Short Code Setup One time
Short Code (4 digit) Monthly
Short Code (5 digit) Monthly
Shared Short Code Monthly

Outpayments (pence)

Message Price
(inc. VAT)

Message Price
(ex. VAT)

Combined Monthly 
A 0 - 5,000 -4 -2.5 -1.5 -1.5 0.5 2 4.5 8.5 11 14 21 27 38 55 66.5 86.5 120 154 187 220 253 287 321
B 5,001 - 25,000 -3 -1.5 -0.5 -0.5 1.5 3 5.5 9.5 12 15 22 28 39 56 67.5 87.5 121 155 158 221 254 288 322
C 25,001 - 50,000 -1 -0.4 0.6 0.6 2.6 4 6.6 11 13 16 23 29 40 57 68.6 88.6 122 156 189 222 255 289 323
D 50,001 - 100,000 -1 0.1 1.1 1.1 3.1 4 7.1 11 13 16 23 29 40 57 69.1 89.1 122 156 189 222 255 289 323
E 100,001 - 250,000 0.1 1.1 2.1 2.1 4.1 5 8.1 12 14 17 24 30 41 58 70.1 90.1 123 157 190 223 256 290 324
F 250,001 - 500,000 0.6 1.6 2.6 2.6 4.6 6 8.6 13 15 18 25 31 42 59 70.6 90.6 124 158 191 224 257 291 325
G 500,001 - 750,000 0.7 1.7 2.7 2.7 4.7 6 8.7 13 15 18 25 31 42 59 70.7 90.7 124 158 191 224 257 291 325
H 750,001 - 1,000,000 0.8 1.8 2.8 2.8 4.8 6 8.8 13 15 18 25 31 42 59 70.8 90.8 124 158 191 224 257 291 325
I 1,000,001 + 0.9 1.9 2.9 2.9 4.9 6 8.9 13 15 18 25 31 42 59 70.9 90.9 124 158 191 224 257 291 325

Last Updated: 16-Apr-04
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VODAFONE UK
PREMIUM SMS PRICING

Printed: 5/18/2004
Features
Billing Type MO, MT
User Coverage PrePaid + PostPaid
8bit Smart Messaging Yes
Message Prices 6p-150p
Dedicated Shortcode

Min. Contract 12 months
Format 8xxx(x)

Shared Shortcode
Min. Contract 3 months
Format 83080 (0.25 GBP) MT

87080 (0.50 GBP) MT
88080 (1.00 GBP) MT
89080 (1.50 GBP) MT
88600 (1.50 GBP) MT

Fixed Fees Frequency
Short Code Setup One time £0
Short Code (4 digit) Monthly £600
Short Code (5 digit) Monthly £300
Shared Short Code Monthly £150

Outpayments (pence)

Message Price (p)
(inc. VAT)

Message Price (p)
(ex. VAT)

Combined Monthly 
A 0 - 20,000 0 0 0 0.7 2.2 4.3 10.3 20 26.9 37.3 53.7 67 88
B 20,001 - 25,000 0 0 1.5 2.5 3.9 6 12 21.7 28.6 39 55.4 68.7 89.7
C 25,001 - 50,000 0 0.5 2.5 3.5 4.9 7 13 22.7 29.6 40 56.4 69.7 90.7
D 50,001 - 100,000 0 1 3 4 5.4 7.5 13.5 23.2 30.1 40.5 56.9 70.2 91.2
E 100,001 - 250,000 0 1.5 3.5 4.5 5.9 8 14 23.7 30.6 41 57.4 70.7 91.7
F 250,001 - 500,000 0 2.5 4.5 5.5 6.9 9 15 24.7 31.6 42 58.4 71.7 92.7
G 500,000 + 0 3 5 6 7.4 9.5 15.5 25.2 32.1 42.5 58.9 72.2 93.2

Last Updated: 16-Apr-04
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ORANGE UK
PREMIUM SMS PRICING

Printed: 5/18/2004
Features
Billing Type MO, MT
User Coverage PrePaid + PostPaid
8bit Smart Messaging Yes
Message Prices 10p-1.50 GBP
Dedicated Shortcode

Min. Contract 12 months
Format 8xxx(x)

Shared Shortcode
Min. Contract 3 months
Format 83080 (0.25 GBP) MT

87080 (0.50 GBP) MT
88080 (1.00 GBP) MT
89080 (1.50 GBP) MT
88600 (1.50 GBP) MT

Fixed Fees Frequency
Short Code Setup One time £0
Short Code (4 digit) Monthly £600
Short Code (5 digit) Monthly £300
Shared Short Code Monthly £150

Outpayments (pence)

Message Price
(inc. VAT)

Message Price
(ex. VAT)

Combined Monthly Volume
A 0 - 5,000 0 0 4.8 5.5 17.3 47.1 59.7 80.4
B 5,001 - 25,000 0 0 5.4 6.3 18 47.9 60.5 81.2
C 25,001 - 50,000 0 0 5.7 6.6 18.3 48.2 60.8 81.5
D 50,001 - 100,000 0 0.3 6.1 7.1 18.9 48.7 61.3 82
E 100,001 - 250,000 0 0.9 6.5 7.6 19.4 49.3 61.9 82.6
F 250,001 - 500,000 0 1.6 6.9 8.1 19.8 49.7 62.3 83
G 500,001 - 1,000,000 0.3 2.2 7.1 8.4 20.1 50 62.6 83.3
H 1,000,001 + 0.7 2.8 7.4 8.7 20.5 50.3 62.9 83.6

Last Updated: 16-Apr-04
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